Vossloh-Schwabe Deutschland GmbH · Stuttgarter Straße 61/1 · 73614 Schorndorf · Germany · Phone +49 7181/8002-0 · Fax +49 7181/8002-122 · www.vossloh-schwabe.com
LED LINE SMD COMFORT-B 3R
GEN. 2
WU-M-619-SH
Typical Applications
Built-in luminaires/general illumination
•	Office lighting
•	Retail, corridor and shelf lighting

current (mA) °C min. °C max. °C min. °C max. mA
WU-M-619-SH-BC 150, 200, 250, 350, 500 –20 +80 –20 +75 900
Operating Life
L80/B10
in hours at measured temperature at tp point
Type 150 mA 200 mA 250 mA 350 mA 500 mA
40 °C 50 °C 75 °C 40 °C 50 °C 75 °C 40 °C 50 °C 75 °C 40 °C 50 °C 75 °C 40 °C 50 °C 75 °C
All types >90,000 >90,000 >90,000 >72,000 >72,000 >63,000 >72,000 >72,000 >62,000 >72,000 >72,000 >60,000 >72,000 >72,000 >56,000
Optical Characteristics
at tp = 50 °C; without secondary optics
Type Ref. No. Colour Correlated Luminous flux** (lm) and efficiency (lm/W) at Photo-
colour 150 mA 200 mA 250 mA 350 mA 500 mA metric
temperature* typ. typ. typ. typ. typ. typ. typ. typ. typ. typ. code
K lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W
CRI80
WU-M-619-SH-BC-830 572172 warm white 3000 1525 190 2020 188 2515 185 3485 178 4900 168 830 / 349
WU-M-619-SH-BC-835 572940 neutral white 3500 1540 193 2045 190 2545 187 3525 180 4955 170 835 / 349
WU-M-619-SH-BC-840 572173 neutral white 4000 1610 201 2135 198 2660 195 3685 188 5180 178 840 / 349
WU-M-619-SH-BC-850 572617 cool white 5000 1610 201 2135 198 2660 195 3685 188 5180 178 850 / 349
WU-M-619-SH-BC-865 572175 cool white 6500 1570 196 2085 193 2595 191 3595 184 5055 173 865 / 349
LED Line SMD Comfort-B 3R Gen. 2 – LED Modules for Office Lighting
Typical Light Distribution Curve
Data are available in .ldt format for download
under www.vossloh-schwabe.com.

N
 –
 3
/
4
–
09
/
20
23
Type Ref. No. Colour Correlated Luminous flux** (lm) and efficiency (lm/W) at Photo-
colour 150 mA 200 mA 250 mA 350 mA 500 mA metric
temperature* typ. typ. typ. typ. typ. typ. typ. typ. typ. typ. code
K lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W
CRI90
WU-M-619-SH-BC-930 on request warm white 3000 1300 162 1720 160 2140 157 2970 152 4170 143 930 / 349
WU-M-619-SH-BC-940 573033 neutral white 4000 1360 170 1800 167 2240 165 3110 159 4365 150 940 / 349
WU-M-619-SH-BC-950 on request cool white 5000 1360 170 1800 167 2240 165 3110 159 4365 150 950 / 349
WU-M-619-SH-BC-965 572511 cool white 6500 1305 163 1735 161 2155 158 2990 153 4200 144 965 / 349
** Colour tolerance: 3 MacAdams | ** Production tolerance of luminous flux and efficiency: ±10%
Minimum order quantity (packaging unit): 42 pcs.
Mechanical Dimensions SMD Board
Connection Examples